508032626 07/26/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8079777

		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	i				
		Name	Execution Date			
MICRO D, INC.			08/31/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:		MICROD, LLC				
Street Address:		RMEL COMMONS BLVD				
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	SUITE 114				
City:	CHARLO	CHARLOTTE				
State/Country:	NORTH	CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	28226					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 1002		0026208				
Patent Number: 95018		501861				
Patent Number: 9224		224234				
		250,922,0001				
Fax Number:	(6	650)833-2001 the e-mail address first: if that is unsuce	cessful. it will be sent			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(e sent to a	650)833-2001 t he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc e if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(e sent to a provided; (e	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 650) 833-2000				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(6 pe sent to a provided; (6 m	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 650) 833-2000 nonica.moreno@us.dlapiper.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(6 pe sent to a provided; (6 m D	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 650) 833-2000 nonica.moreno@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US)				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(6 provided; (6 m 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 650) 833-2000 nonica.moreno@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(6 provided; (6 m 2 2 E	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vie 650) 833-2000 nonica.moreno@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(6 provided; (6 m 2 E UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vient 650) 833-2000 monica.moreno@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 433797-900100				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(6 provided; (6 m 2 E UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vie 650) 833-2000 nonica.moreno@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 433797-900100 BLAKE W. JACKSON				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(6 provided; (6 m 2 E UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vie 650) 833-2000 nonica.moreno@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 433797-900100 BLAKE W. JACKSON /Blake W. Jackson/				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(6 provided; (6 m 2 E UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vie 650) 833-2000 nonica.moreno@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 433797-900100 BLAKE W. JACKSON				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	((provided; (f m 2 2 E UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vie 650) 833-2000 nonica.moreno@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 433797-900100 BLAKE W. JACKSON /Blake W. Jackson/ 07/26/2023				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=MICROD-INCtoLI	(6 provided; (6 m 2 2 E UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vie 650) 833-2000 nonica.moreno@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 433797-900100 BLAKE W. JACKSON /Blake W. Jackson/				

source=MICROD-INCtoLLC-assignment-pat-047452-0879#page4.tif source=MICROD-INCtoLLC-assignment-pat-047452-0879#page5.tif

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Texas.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is **Texas**.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is February 1, 1993.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is **Micro D**, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Delaware Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is **MicroD**, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the $\underline{31}$ day of <u>August</u>, 2016.

Manoj Nigam Authorized Person

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

September 06, 2016

Corporation Service Company 211 E. 7th Street, Suite 620 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: MicroD, LLC File Number: [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a conversion. The appropriate evidence is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10337 REEL: 064397 FRAME: 0020 Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

MICRO D, INC. File Number: 125778100

Converting it to

MicroD, LLC File Number: [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 09/02/2016

Effective: 09/02/2016

THE ST	ATE CONTRACTOR	OF CONTRACTOR	TEXAS
			/

1 mlc

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10340

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 688074610002 **PATENT REEL: 064397 FRAME: 0021**

	a da a ser a construction a construction de la construction de la construction de la construction de la constru						
Form 632 (Revised 05/11)			FILED the Office of the stary of State of Texas				
Return in duplicate to:		Ir	the Office of Texas				
Secretary of State		Secr	SEP 02 2016				
P.O. Box 13697	Certificate of Conversi	on	orporations Section				
Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555	of a		rporations see				
FAX: 512 463-5709	Corporation Conver	ting 🗸	716				
Filing Fee: See instructions	to a Limited Liability Com	ipany					
Converting Entity Information							
<u> </u>	일이 같은 여러 특별로 <u>가</u> 려가 이가 있는 가지 못했다.	<u> 2월 1947년 이 한 명령은 철학하는 것 같다.</u> 	(1979년)(1997년) - 1997년 - 1987년 - 1987년 - 1987년 - 1987년 - 1987년 - 1987년 - 1987년 - 1987년 - 1987년				
The name of the converting con Micro D, Inc.	poration is:						
The jurisdiction of formation o	f the corporation is:	S					
The date of formation of the corporation is: February 1, 1993							
The file number, if any, issued to the corporation by the secretary of state, is: <u>125778100</u>							
Plan of Conversion—Alternative Statements							
The corporation named above i liability company is: MicroD, LLC	s converting to a limited liabilit	y company. The	name of the limited				
The limited liability company w	vill be formed under the laws of	: Delawa	ıre				
The plan of conversion is a	ttached.						
	nversion is not attached, the following stat an of conversion, the corporation						
	on file at the principal place of b of the principal place of busines						
11301 Carmel Commons	Suite 114 Charlotte	NC	USA 28226				
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country Zip Code				
	ll be on file after the conversion he converted entity. The address :						
11301 Carmel Commons,	Suite 114 Charlotte	NC	USA 28226				
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country Zip Code				
	on will be furnished on written re by the converted entity after the ity.	<u>^</u>	• •				

.

Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity

The converted entity is a Texas limited liability company. The certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company is attached to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the plan of conversion, or as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not been attached to the certificate of conversion.

Approval of the Plan of Conversion

The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A. B, or C.)

A. X This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of state.

B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:

C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90th day after the date of signing is:

The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:

Tax Certificate

Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the corporation.

In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the limited liability company as the converted entity is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes.

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Date: August 31, 2016

RECORDED: 08/26/2028

Manoj Nigam, President

Signature and title of authorized person on behalf of the converting entity

Form 632

X

PATENT REEL: 064397 FRAME: 0023